



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5058/2024, CRL.M.A. 19341/2024, CRL.M.A.
19342/2024, CRL.M.A. 19343/2024

ONKAR NATH GUPTA AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Arvind Singh and ASI Usha,
P.S. Janakpuri.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **05.07.2024**

1. The earlier petition being CRL.M.C. 4914/2024 filed by the petitioners was listed and permitted to be withdrawn by HMJ Subramonium Prasad vide order dated 02.07.2024. Accordingly, it would be appropriate if this petition is also dealt with by the same Bench.
2. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list the matter before the HMJ Subramonium Prasad on 09.07.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 5, 2024

ga