



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5058/2024 & CRL.M.As. 19341/2024, 19343/2024
ONKAR NATH GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mr. Neeraj Sood, Advocate for the
Respondent no.2
ASI Usha Mehlawat, Security Unit

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
09.08.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 13.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 9, 2024
Rahul