



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5058/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19341/2024,**
CRL.M.A. 19343/2024

ONKAR NATH GUPTA AND ANRPetitioner
Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Mr.
Pankaj Pandey, Ms. Priya
Pachouri and Mr. Digvijay
Prasad, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent
Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar,
APP for the State with SI
Rinku Kumari, PS
Janakpuri and ASI Usha,
PR Cell, Security Delhi.
Mr. Neeraj Sood, Adv. for
R-2 (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.09.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the parties submit that mediation has failed.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
3. At request, list on 13.01.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024

'KDK'