



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5058/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19341/2024 INTERIM ORDER
CRL.M.A. 19343/2024 STAY
ONKAR NATH GUPTA AND ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Mr. Girish
Tripathi, Mr. Digvijay and Ms.
Shaurya, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Rinku.
Mr. S.S Panwar, Ms. Nivedita
Panwar, Mr. Ravi Panwar, Mr. S.D.
Baloni, Mr. Nawal Kishor, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
17.07.2025

No time left.

List on 17.12.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 17, 2025/GS