



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5058/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19341/2024 INTERIM ORDER,
CRL.M.A. 19343/2024 STAY
ONKAR NATH GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pankaj Pandey and Mr. Dig Vijay
Prasad, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP with SI
Sandeep and SI Puran Singh
SI Priyanka Yadav, PS-Janakpuri,
ASI Usha Mehlawat.
Mr. S.S.Panwar, Mr. S.D. Baloni and
Ms. Nividita Panwar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
17.12.2025

No time left.

List on 20.05.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025