



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5058/2024, CRL.M.A. 19341/2024 & CRL.M.A.
19343/2024

ONKAR NATH GUPTA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Yadav, proxy counsel.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State along with SI Sangeeta and ASI
Usha.

Mr. S.S. Panwar and Ms. Nividita
Panwar, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. The proxy counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 19.11.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 20, 2026/A